

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION No.898 of 2013.

Adams Wylie Memorial Hospital ..Petitioner
VERSUS
Municipal Corporation of Gr Mumbai & anr ..Respondents

....
Mr. E. P. Bharucha, Senior Advocate i/by Gagrats for the Petitioner.
Ms K.R. Punjabi, for the Respondent.
....

CORAM : A.S. OKA, & A.R. JOSHI, JJ.
DATE : 8th May, 2013

P.C.

As there is a challenge in this petition to the validity of a
legislation, the petition pertains to jurisdiction of the First Court.
Registry is directed to place it before the First Court.

(A. R. JOSHI, J.)

(A.S. OKA, J.)