

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.898 OF 2013

Adams Wylie Memorial Hospital & Anr. : Petitioners
V/s.
Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai & Ors. : Respondents

....

Mr.E.P.Bharucha, Senior Advocate, with Mr.Cyrus Bharucha, Ms Vishakha Vaswani and Mr.J. Khan i/b. Gagrats for the Petitioners.

Ms Komal Punjabi for M.C.G.M.

Mr.G.W.Mattos, Asstt.Govt. Pleader for the State.

....

CORAM : ANOOP V. MOHTA &
A.A. SAYED, JJ.

DATE : JUNE 09, 2014.

P.C.:

The Respondents to file reply within six weeks. Stand over to
21.07.2014.

(ANOOP V. MOHTA, J.)

(A.A. SAYED, J.)