

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITON NO. 898 of 2013

Office Notes, Office
Memoranda of appearances,
Court's orders or directions &
Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. Pradeep Sancheti, Senior Counsel, Mr. Cyrus Bharucha a/w. Ms. Vishakha Vaswani, Mr. Jainuddin Khan and Ms. Kanchan Shivakr i/b. M/s. Gagrats for the petitioner.

Mr. G.W. Mattos, AGP for the State.

**CORAM : NARESH H. PATIL AND
M.S. KARNIK, JJ.**

22nd November, 2016.

P.C. :

Registrar (Judicial) to verify as to whether
petition is assigned to this Court.

(M.S. KARNIK, J.)

(NARESH H. PATIL, J.)