

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 898 OF 2013

Adams Wylie Memorial Hospital And Anr.Petitioner

V/S

Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai AndRespondent
Anr

Mr.Pradeep Sancheti, Sr.Adv i/b Gagrats For Petitioner

Mr.G.W.Mattos, AGP for State

Mr.A.Y.Sakhare,Sr.Adv a/w Joel carlos and Sagar Patil for
BMC

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE &
G. S. KULKARNI, JJ**

DATE : 1st March, 2017

P.C. :

Stand over to 03/04/2017.

(ASSOCIATE)